AMERICAN MOCK TRIAL ASSOCIATION
2012 San Diego Regional Tournament
February 25-26, 2012
Hosted by University of California, San Diego
Official Tabulation Room Summary

Team/School Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Summary

1036 A v. 1384| II v 1206 A v. 1388 II v 1390 6-2 -0
University of California, Irvine \% W W L \% L W W CS PD
12 8 7 -3 1 -1 9 9 15 42

1037 II v 1245 A v 1414 II v 1239 A v. 1206 8-0 -0
University of California, Irvine W W W W W W \4 W | €S PD
27 17 13 7 2 2 5 4 16 77

1201 I v 1531 A v. 1239 A v. 1530 II v 1414 6-2 -0
University of Arizona W W IE IE W W W W Cs PD
42 20 | -12 -5 13 13 10 1 16.5 82

1202 A v. 1240 II v 1540 A v. 1252 II v 1413 4-4 -0
University of Arizona L L W W W W L L CS PD
-9 -5 9 8 20 10 | -11 -10 [ 16 12

1206 II v 1656 A v. 1036 A v. 1414| II v. 1037 3-5 -0
Arizona State University W A\ W L L L L L Cs PD
27 24 3 -7 -9 -4 -5 -4 20 25

1209 A v. 1540 II v 1240 A v. 1573 II v 1530 1-7 -0
Mount St. Mary's College (CA) W L L L L L L L (N PD
2 -3 -24 24 | -13 -3 -23 -5 12 -93

1210 A v. 1388| II v 1252 II v 1531 A v. 1656 0-7 -1
Mount St. Mary's College (CA) L L IL IL L T IL IL Cs PD
-28 -23 -4 -3 -3 0 -6 -8 | 13.5 -75

1239 A v. 1252 II v 1201 A v. 1037| II v 1573 6-2 -0
Univ. of California, San Diego W W W W L L W W CS PD
43 11 12 5 -2 -2 18 18 19 103

1240 II v 1202 A v. 1209 A v. 1413| II v. 1245 5-3 -0
Univ. of California, San Diego A\ A\ W W L L W L CS PD
9 5 24 24 | -14 -4 4 -1 15 47

1245 A v. 1037| II v 1384 II v. 1540 A v. 1240 3-5 -0
Weber State University L L L L W W W L CS PD
-27 -17 | -13 -4 18 7 1 -4 18 -39

1252 I v 1239 A v 1210 II v 1202 A v. 1531 3-5-0
Cal Poly St U, San Luis Obispo L L W W L L W L Cs PD
-43 -11 4 3 -20 -10 2 -6 13 -81

1384 II v 1036 A v. 1245 A v. 1390 IT v 1388 4-4 -0
Stanford University L L W \4 W W L L @S PD
-12 -8 13 4 9 1 -10 -5 17 -8

1388 I v 1210 A v. 1413 II v 1036| A v. 1384 6-2 -0
Univ. of Southern California W W W IE W L W W CS PD
28 23 6 -2 1 -1 10 5 | 175 70

1390 oI v 1414 A v. 1573 II v. 1384 A v. 1036 2-6 -0
Univ. of Southern California L L W W L L L L CS PD
-6 -4 7 6 -9 -1 -9 -9 16 -25

1413 A v. 1530 II v 1388 II v 1240 A v. 1202 7-1-0
Univ. of Cal., Los Angeles W W W L W W W W | Cs PD
17 8 2 -6 14 4 11 10 19 60




Team/School Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Summary

1414 A v. 1390 II v 1037 II v 1206 A v. 1201 4-4 -0
Univ. of Cal., Los Angeles A\ A\ L L A\ A\ L L CS PD

6 4 -13 -7 9 4 -10 -1 19 -8

1530 oI v 1413 A v. 1656 II v. 1201 A v. 1209 4-4 -0

University of Denver L L W W L L W W CS PD
-17 -8 14 10 [ -13 -13 [ 23 5 16 1

1531 A v. 1201 IT v 1985 A v. 1210 II v 1252 2-5 -1
University of Denver L L L L W T W L CS PD
-42 -20 [ -10 -7 3 0 6 -2 | 17.5 -72

1540 II v 1209 A v. 1202 A v. 1245 II v. 1985 1-7 -0
Loyola Marymount University W L L L L L L L CS PD
3 -2 -9 -8 -18 -7 -13 -10 | 16 -64

1573 A v. 1985| II v 1390 II v 1209 A v. 1239 2-6 -0
Univ. of California, Riverside L L L IL W W L IL CS PD
-20 -3 -7 -6 13 3 -18 -18 | 17 -56

1656 A v. 1206 II v 1530 A v. 1985| II v 1210 2-6 -0
Grand Canyon University L L L L L L W W CS PD
-27 24 | -14 -10 | -42 -13 8 6 | 15.5 -116

1985 II v 1573 A v. 1531 II v 1656 A v. 1540 8-0 -0
Bye-Buster Team W A\ W W W A\ W W Cs PD
20 3 10 7 42 13 13 10 | 7.5 118

Tabulation Room Notes

Opening coin flip:

Round 3 Coin Flip:
9th Place Record After Round 3:
AMTA Representatives:

David Nelmark
Melissa Pavely

4-2

Higher number gets better rank
Tails

2012 San Diego Regional Outstanding Trial Teams

Bids to Opening Round Championship Series, March 10-11, 2012
Hosted by: University of California, Irvine, Newport Beach, CA

University of California, Irvine

University of California, Los Angeles
University of California, San Diego
University of Southern California
University of Arizona

University of California, Irvine

University of California, San Diego
University of California, Los Angeles

Honorable Mention

Bye Buster
Stanford

University of Atizona
University of Denver

1037
1413
1239
1388
1201
1036

1240
1414

1985
1384
1202
1530

8-0
7-1
6-2
6-2
6-2
6-2
5.3
4.4

8-0
4.4
44
4.4

CS 19
CS17.5
CS16.5
CS 15

CS 19

CS 17
CS 16
CS 16

OCS 65
OCS 63




Spirit of AMTA Award

Awarded to the team that best exemplifies the ideals of honesty, civility and fair play.
1206 Arizona State University 30 Ranks

Honorable Mention
1530 University of Denver 29 Ranks

Outstanding Attorney Award Honorees:

18 A Jack Meyer 1413 University of California, Los Angeles
18 A Rahul Hari 1037 University of California, Irvine

18 I1 Kevin Fu 1390 University of Southern California

18 I1 Andy Tran 1036 University of California, Irvine

18 I1 Matthew McClure 1201 University of Atizona

17 I1 Sheila Mojtededi 1037 University of California, Irvine

17 I1 Philip Mayer 1413 University of California, Los Angeles
17 A Yoseph Destra 1384 Stanford University

17 A Perry Kantor 1201 University of Arizona

17 A Ayelet Bitton 1239 University of California, San Diego
17 IT Skyler Meyer 1531 University of Denver

17 A Dalia Wahab 1413 University of California, Los Angeles
17 A Alita King 1530 University of Denver

17 A Mazamir Yousefi 1037 University of California, Irvine

17 IT Rohit Rangaswami 1201 University of Arizona

17 A Arpine Sardaryan 1388 University of Southern California

Outstanding Witness Award Honorees:

20 IT Mazamir Yousefi 1037 University of California, Irvine

19 A Tom Collins 1036 University of California, Irvine

18 IT Kylea Peart 1245 Weber State University

17 11 Shayan Ebrahim 1414 University of California, Los Angeles
17 A Akshai Baskaran 1384 Stanford University

17 IT Malika Erickson 1985 Bye Buster (from 1037 University of California, Irvine)
17 A Brandon Marsh 1245 Weber State University

16 A Jeannie Sellick 1239 University of California, San Diego
16 I1 Asimina Courelli 1239 University of California, San Diego
16 IT Amalia Flores 1210 Mount St. Mary's College

16 I1 Yesenia Gamboa 1573 University of California, Riverside

16 IT David Nemeschansky 1388 University of Southern California

16 I1 Mario Gonzalez 1202 University of Arizona

16 A Michelle Tomkovicz 1388 University of Southern California



